SECTION 905 --PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) hereby certify by digital signature and electronic submission via Bid Express of the Section 905 proposal below, that all
certifications, disclosures and affidavits incorporated herein are deemed to be duly executed in the aggregate, fully enforceable
and binding upon delivery of the bid proposal. | (We) further acknowledge that this certification shall not extend to the bid bond
or alternate security which must be separately executed for the benefit of the Commission. This signature does not cure deficiencies
in any required certifications, disclosures and/or affidavits. 1 (We) also acknowledge the right of the Commission to require full
and final execution on any certification, disclosure or affidavit contained in the proposal at the Commission’s election upon award.
Failure to so execute at the Commission’s request within the time allowed in the Standard Specifications for execution of all
contract documents will result in forfeiture of the bid bond or alternate security.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following addendum
(addenda):

ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED 3/22/2017 ADDENDUM NO. 3 DATED 3/23/2017
ADDENDUM NO 2 DATED 3/22/2017 ADDENDUM NO. DATED
Number Description TOTAL ADDENDA: 3

1 Revised Table of Contents: Revised NTB No. (Must agree with total addenda issued prior to opening of bids)

6933; Added NTB Nos. 6970, & 6971; SP 907-

687-17 replaces SP 907-687-16; Revised Bid Respectfully Submitted,
Items; Revised or Added Plan Sheet Nos. 2-3, 5,

& 9.0; Amendment EBS Download Required.

2 Revised NTB No. 6971; Amendment EBS DATE
Download Required.

3 Revised Table of Contents; Add NTB No. 6972; Contractor
Amendment EBS Download Required.
BY
Signature
TITLE
ADDRESS
CITY, STATE, ZIP
PHONE
FAX
E-MAIL
(To be filled in if a corporation)
Our corporation is chartered under the Laws of the State of and the names,
titles and business addresses of the executives are as follows:
President Address
Secretary Address
Treasurer Address

The following is my (our) itemized proposal.
IM-0020-01(206)/ 106393301000
Rankin County(ies)

Revised 01/26/2016



MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
TABLE OF CONTENTS

PROJECT: IM-0020-01(206)/106393301 - Rankin

Section 901 - Advertisement

Section 904 - Notice to Bidders

#1 Governing Specifications

#3 Final Cleanup

#640 Fiber Reinforced Concrete

#927 Use of Fly Ash in Stone Matrix Asphalt (SMA)
#1405 Errata & Modifications to 2004 Standard Specifications
#1928 Federal Bridge Formula

#2382 Status of ROW, w/ Attachments

#3131 Temporary Traffic Paint

#3893 Petroleum Products Base Price

#4189 Rumble Stripe

#4214 Safety Apparel

#4526 Electronic Addendum Process

#4565 Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices (MUTCD)
#5044 Questions Regarding Bidding

#5053 Contractor Correspondence

#5252 Terminal End Sections

#5405 Traffic Control Devices

#5412 Weight Limits

#5556 DUNS Requirement for Federal Funded Projects
#5865 Non-Quality Control / Quality Assurance Concrete
#5866 Payroll Requirements

#5896 DBE Forms, Participation and Payment

#5983 Bridge Repair Permits

#6411 Disadvantaged Business Enterprise, w/ Supplement
#6728 Adjustments for Bituminous Materials

#6744 Contract Time

#6745 Specialty Items

#6746 Lane Closure Restrictions

#6747 Portable Construction Lighting

#6915 Traffic Recorder Classification Permanent System
#6931 Cooperation between Contractors

#6932 Additional Construction Requirements

#6933 Sunday Work

#6970 Joint Sealant

#6971 Traffic on Milled Surface

#6972 Substitution for Jacked or Bored Concrete Pipe

906 Required Federal Contract Provisions -- FHWA 1273, w/Supplements

Section 907 - Special Provisions
907-101-4 Definitions



PROJECT: IM-0020-01(206)/106393301 - Rankin

907-102-12
907-103-11
907-104-5
907-104-6
907-105-10
907-107-13
907-108-38
907-109-8
907-110-2
907-216-1
907-225-5
907-227-10
907-237-4
907-246-3
907-304-13
907-401-5
907-401-7
907-402-6
907-403-13
907-403-14
907-406-4
907-407-2
907-413-6
907-503-2
907-512-4
907-601-1
907-618-9
907-618-13
907-619-5
907-626-25
907-631-1
907-680-1
907-687-17
907-701-5
907-702-5
907-703-12
907-707-5
907-710-1
907-711-4
907-713-6
907-714-3
907-714-8
907-715-4
907-720-2
907-804-19
907-823-9

Bidding Requirements and Conditions
Award and Execution

Scope of Work

Partnering Process

Control of Work

Legal Relations and Responsibility to Public, w/ Supplement

Prosecution and Progress

Measurement and Payment

Wage Rates

Solid Sodding

Grassing

Hydroseeding

Wattles

Sandbags & Rockbags

Granular Courses

Stone Matrix Asphalt (SMA), w/ Supplement
Asphalt Pavements, w/ Supplement

Open Graded Friction Course, w/ Supplement
Stone Matrix Asphalt (SMA), w/ Supplement
Asphalt Pavements

Cold Milling

Tack Coat

Cleaning and Filling Joints in PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) Pavement

Replacement of Concrete Pavement
Grout Mixture

Structural Concrete

Placement of Temporary Traffic Stripe
Temporary Construction Signs
Changeable Message Signs
Thermoplastic Traffic Markings
Flowable Fill

Portable Construction Lighting

Traffic Recorder Classification System
Hydraulic Cement, w/ Supplement
Specifications for Bituminous Materials
Aggregates, w/ Supplement

Joint Material

Fast Dry Solvent Traffic Paint
Synthetic Structural Fiber Reinforcement
Admixtures for Concrete

Stabilizing Fibers

Miscellaneous Materials

Roadside Development Materials
Pavement Marking Materials

Concrete Bridges and Structures, w/ Supplement
Preformed Joint Seal, w/ Attachments

Section 905 - Proposal, Proposal Bid Items, Combination Bid Proposal

2



PROJECT: IM-0020-01(206)/106393301 - Rankin

Certification of Performance - Prior Federal-Aid Contracts
Certification Regarding Non-Collusion, Debarment and Suspension
SAM.GOV Registration and DUNS Number

Section 902 - Contract Form

Section 903 - Contract Bond Forms

Form -- OCR-485

(REVISIONS TO THE ABOVE WILL BE INDICATED ON THE SECOND SHEET
OF SECTION 905 AS ADDENDA)

03/23/2017 10:25 AM



MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO. 6972 CODE: (SP)
DATE: 3/23/2017
SUBJECT: Substitution for Jacked or Bored Concrete Pipe
PROJECT: 1IM-0020-01(206) / 106393301 -- Rankin County
Bidders are hereby advised that the Contractor may be allowed to substitute steel pipe in areas
where the contract specifies concrete jacked or bored pipe. The Contractor will be required to
submit, for approval, design calculations stamped by a registered professional engineer with the
following criteria considered at a minimum: PH, Resistivity, Corrosion, Wall Thicknesses, Dead

and Live Loads.

If the steel pipe is approved for use, payment will be made under the appropriate pay item for
concrete jacked or bored pipe.



	Table of Contents.pdf
	DBE Goal
	Bid Items


