$S \ E \ C \ T \ I \ O \ N \quad 9 \ 0 \ 5 \ -- \ P \ R \ O \ P \ O \ S \ A \ L \quad (CONTINUED)$

I (We) hereby certify by digital signature and electronic submission via Bid Express of the Section 905 proposal below, that all certifications, disclosures and affidavits incorporated herein are deemed to be duly executed in the aggregate, fully enforceable and binding upon delivery of the bid proposal. I (We) further acknowledge that this certification shall not extend to the bid bond or alternate security which must be separately executed for the benefit of the Commission. This signature does not cure deficiencies in any required certifications, disclosures and/or affidavits. I (We) also acknowledge the right of the Commission to require full and final execution on any certification, disclosure or affidavit contained in the proposal at the Commission's election upon award. Failure to so execute at the Commission's request within the time allowed in the Standard Specifications for execution of all contract documents will result in forfeiture of the bid bond or alternate security.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following addendum (addenda):

ADDENDUM NO.		1	DATED	3/22/20	17	ADDENDUM NO.	3	DATED	3/23/2	2017
ADDENDUM NO		2	DATED	3/22/20	17	ADDENDUM NO.		DATED		
NumberDescription1Revised Table of Contents; Revised NTB No. 6933; Added NTB Nos. 6970, & 6971; SP 907- 687-17 replaces SP 907-687-16; Revised Bid Items; Revised or Added Plan Sheet Nos. 2-3, 5, & 9.0; Amendment EBS Download Required.				(Mus Resp	AL ADDENDA:	<u>3</u> enda issued	l prior to openin	ng of bid	ls)	
2	Revised NTB No. 6971; Amendment EBS Download Required.				DAT	Е				
3	Revised Table of Contents; Add NTB No. 6972; Amendment EBS Download Required.				BY	O.A.	Contrac	tor		
					Signatu	ire				
			TITI	E						
					ADI	DRESS				
					CITY	Y, STATE, ZIP				
					РНО	NE				
				FAX						
			52			AIL				
(To be fill	ed in if a corp	oration)								
	Our corporation business addre					e of			ind the	names,
	Pres	ident					Address			
	Sect	etary					Address			
	• 560	ctar y					Audiess			
	Trea	surer					Address			
The follow	wing is my (ou	r) itemize	ed proposal.							
IM-0	020-01(206)/	10639330	1000							

Rankin County(ies)

Revised 01/26/2016

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TABLE OF CONTENTS

PROJECT: IM-0020-01(206)/106393301 - Rankin

Section 901 - Advertisement

Section 904 - Notice t	o Bidders			
#1	Governing Specifications			
#3	Final Cleanup			
#640	Fiber Reinforced Concrete			
#927	Use of Fly Ash in Stone Matrix Asphalt (SMA)			
#1405	Errata & Modifications to 2004 Standard Specifications			
#1928	Federal Bridge Formula			
#2382	Status of ROW, w/ Attachments			
#3131	Temporary Traffic Paint			
#3893	Petroleum Products Base Price			
#4189	Rumble Stripe			
#4214	Safety Apparel			
#4526	Electronic Addendum Process			
#4565	Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices (MUTCD)			
#5044	Questions Regarding Bidding			
#5053	Contractor Correspondence			
#5252	Terminal End Sections			
#5405	Traffic Control Devices			
#5412	Weight Limits			
#5556	DUNS Requirement for Federal Funded Projects			
#5865	Non-Quality Control / Quality Assurance Concrete			
#5866	Payroll Requirements			
#5896	DBE Forms, Participation and Payment			
#5983	Bridge Repair Permits			
#6411	Disadvantaged Business Enterprise, w/ Supplement			
#6728	Adjustments for Bituminous Materials			
#6744	Contract Time			
#6745	Specialty Items			
#6746	Lane Closure Restrictions			
#6747	Portable Construction Lighting			
#6915	Traffic Recorder Classification Permanent System			
#6931	Cooperation between Contractors			
#6932	Additional Construction Requirements			
#6933	Sunday Work			
#6970	Joint Sealant			
#6971	Traffic on Milled Surface			
#6972	Substitution for Jacked or Bored Concrete Pipe			
906	Required Federal Contract Provisions FHWA 1273, w/Supplements			
Section 007 Section Descriptions				

Section 907 - Special Provisions 907-101-4 Definitions

PROJECT: IM-0020-01(206)/106393301 - Rankin

907-102-12	Bidding Requirements and Conditions
907-103-11	Award and Execution
907-104-5	Scope of Work
907-104-6	Partnering Process
907-105-10	Control of Work
907-107-13	Legal Relations and Responsibility to Public, w/ Supplement
907-108-38	Prosecution and Progress
907-109-8	Measurement and Payment
907-110-2	Wage Rates
907-216-1	Solid Sodding
907-225-5	Grassing
907-227-10	Hydroseeding
907-237-4	Wattles
907-246-3	Sandbags & Rockbags
907-304-13	Granular Courses
907-401-5	Stone Matrix Asphalt (SMA), w/ Supplement
907-401-7	Asphalt Pavements, w/ Supplement
907-402-6	Open Graded Friction Course, w/ Supplement
907-403-13	Stone Matrix Asphalt (SMA), w/ Supplement
907-403-14	Asphalt Pavements
907-406-4	Cold Milling
907-407-2	Tack Coat
907-413-6	Cleaning and Filling Joints in PCC (Portland Cement Concrete) Pavement
907-503-2	Replacement of Concrete Pavement
907-512-4	Grout Mixture
907-601-1	Structural Concrete
907-618-9	Placement of Temporary Traffic Stripe
907-618-13	Temporary Construction Signs
907-619-5	Changeable Message Signs
907-626-25	Thermoplastic Traffic Markings
907-631-1	Flowable Fill
907-680-1	Portable Construction Lighting
907-687-17	Traffic Recorder Classification System
907-701-5	Hydraulic Cement, w/ Supplement
907-702-5	Specifications for Bituminous Materials
907-703-12	Aggregates, w/ Supplement
907-707-5	Joint Material
907-710-1	Fast Dry Solvent Traffic Paint
907-711-4	Synthetic Structural Fiber Reinforcement
907-713-6	Admixtures for Concrete
907-714-3	Stabilizing Fibers
907-714-8	Miscellaneous Materials
907-715-4	Roadside Development Materials
907-720-2	Pavement Marking Materials
907-804-19	Concrete Bridges and Structures, w/ Supplement
907-823-9	Preformed Joint Seal, w/ Attachments

Section 905 - Proposal, Proposal Bid Items, Combination Bid Proposal

PROJECT: IM-0020-01(206)/106393301 - Rankin

Certification of Performance - Prior Federal-Aid Contracts Certification Regarding Non-Collusion, Debarment and Suspension SAM.GOV Registration and DUNS Number Section 902 - Contract Form Section 903 - Contract Bond Forms Form -- OCR-485

> (REVISIONS TO THE ABOVE WILL BE INDICATED ON THE SECOND SHEET OF SECTION 905 AS ADDENDA) 03/23/2017 10:25 AM

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO. 6972

CODE: (SP)

DATE: 3/23/2017

SUBJECT: Substitution for Jacked or Bored Concrete Pipe

PROJECT: IM-0020-01(206) / 106393301 -- Rankin County

Bidders are hereby advised that the Contractor may be allowed to substitute steel pipe in areas where the contract specifies concrete jacked or bored pipe. The Contractor will be required to submit, for approval, design calculations stamped by a registered professional engineer with the following criteria considered at a minimum: PH, Resistivity, Corrosion, Wall Thicknesses, Dead and Live Loads.

If the steel pipe is approved for use, payment will be made under the appropriate pay item for concrete jacked or bored pipe.